Filed on behalf of Cellular Communications Equipment LLC

By: Terry A. Saad (tsaad@bcpc-law.com)

Jeffrey R. Bragalone (jbragalone@bcpc-law.com)

Daniel F. Olejko (dolejko@bcpc-law.com)

Nicholas C. Kliewer (nkliewer@bcpc-law.com)

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: 214.785.6670 Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., ZTE CORPORATION, AND ZTE (USA), INC., Petitioners,

v.

CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01493¹ U.S. Patent No. 8,457,676

AMENDED NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION DEPOSITION OF ZYGMUNT J. HAAS, PH.D.

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

¹ HTC Corporation, HTC America, Inc., ZTE Corporation, and ZTE (USA), Inc. filed a petition in (now terminated) IPR2017-01081, and have been joined to the instant proceeding.



IPR2016-01493

Patent 8,457,676

Patent Owner Cellular Communications Equipment LLC ("CCE") hereby

files this amended notice of the deposition of Zygmunt J. Haas, Ph.D. The deposition

shall be conducted as authorized by 37 C.F.R. 42.51(b)(1)(ii) as a cross-examination

of Dr. Haas' testimony appearing in his declarations in this proceeding (Exhibits

1006 and 1021) as limited in scope by 37 C.F.R. 42.53(d)(5)(ii). The deposition shall

begin at 2:00 p.m. (local time) on October 26, 2017 at the office of Bragalone

Conroy, P.C., 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 4500W, Dallas, Texas 75201, and continue

from day to day until completed. The deposition shall be conducted before a

disinterested official authorized to administer oaths at that location. The deposition

shall be recorded stenographically, transcribed by real-time reporting software and

videotaped.

Dated: October 24, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Terry A. Saad (Reg. No. 62,492)

Attorney for Patent Owner

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document has been served via electronic mail on October 24, 2017, to Petitioners at the following email addresses andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com, their pursuant to consent: scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesboone.com, clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com and jamie.mcdole@haynesboone.com, phillip.philbin.ipr.haynesboone.com, steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com, brian.nash@pillsburylaw.com, and rene.mai@pillsburylaw.com, with a courtesy copy to docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com.

> Terry A. Saad (Reg. No. 62,492) Attorney for Patent Owner Bragalone Conroy PC 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201